
SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

6:42 

927 N. La Cienega Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 
Ph: (213) 659-3834 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 
TALK UNIT 
#40 - USE HE - Bill Withers 
TALK UNIT 
#39 - WHY - Donny Osmond 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

FOR WEEK ENDING, NOVember 11 1 1972 
CYCLE NO. 7 2 4 PROGRAM_7_0f 13 

DISC & HAlf HOUR NO -=.l;::a ____ ,--__ 
1 PAGE NO.-

RUNNING 
TIME 

6:44 

1-----+----+-----------------------------t---·-·--

6:44 

8:44 

19:21 

19:23 

21:23 

28:32 

28:34 
28:44 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK ill-TIT 
#38 - ROCKIN' PNEUMONIA & THE BOOGIE WOOGIE FLU 
TALK UNIT - Johnny Rivers 
#37 - ALL THE YOUNG DUDES - Mott the Hoople 
TALK UNIT 
#36 - CLAIR - Gilbert O'Sullivan 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#35 - ROCK 'N' ROLL SOUL - Grand 
TALK UNIT 
#34 - DON'T DO IT - The Band 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION I.D.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

Funk Railroad 

2:00 

10:39 

2:0() 

7:11 

:10 
2:00 



IIi; .. 

SCHEDULED 

START TIME 

30:44 

36:51 

36:53 

38:53 

47:37 

47:39 

49:39 

58:05 

58:40 
59:40 

FOR WEEK ENDING: NOVember 11 I 1972 
CYCLE NO. 7 24 PROGRAM 7 OF 13 

927 N. La Cienega Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 
Ph: (213) 659-3834 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _l;;:.b;;:._ ___ -=---
PAGE N0. __ 2 __ _ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#33 - SOMETHING'S WRONG WITH ME - Austin 
TALK UNIT Roberts 
#32 - CRAZY HORSES - Osmonds 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#31 - FUNNY FACE ~ Donna Fargo 
TALK UNIT 
#30 - OPERATOR - Jim Croce 
TALK UNIT 
#29 - LOVING YOU JUST CROSSED MY MIND - Sam 
TALK UNIT Neely 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#28 - AMERICAN CITY SUITE - Cashman & West 
TALK UNIT 
#27 - IT NEVE'R. 
TALK UNIT 

RAINS IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA -

THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK 
THEME TO: 58:40 

Albert Hammond 
UNIT ENDING AT: 58:12 

EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:12 

LOCAL INSF:RT: C-6 
STATION I. D. : 

RUNNING 
TIME 

6:09 

2:00 

8:46 

2:00 

8:26 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 

927 N. La Cienega Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 
Ph: (213) 659-3834 

ACTUAL ELEMENT 

FOR wEEK ENDING· November 11 ' 719 7 2 
CYCLE NO. 7 24 PROGRAM OF 13 

DISC & HAL' HOUR NO ...:2~a::._ ___ -::---
P.4GE N0._-.....::;3 __ _ 

RUNNING 
TIME 

START TIME TIME 

00:00 

7:16 

7:18 

9:18 

18:34 

18:36 

20:36 

27:44 

27:46 
27:56 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#26 - ELECTED - Alice Cooper 
TALK UNIT 
#25 - I'M STONE IN LOVE WITH YOU - Stylistics 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

C-1 

#24 - VENTURA HIGHWAY - America 
TALK UNIT 
#23 - SPACE MAN - Nilsson 
TALK UNIT 
#22 - I BELIEVE IN MUSIC - Gallery 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#21 - YOU OUGHT TO BE WITH ME - Al Green 
TALK UNIT 
#20 - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW - Harold 
TALK UNIT Melvin & the Blue Notes 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION 1.0.: 
LOCAL INSERT: C-3 

7:18 

2:00 

9:18 

2:00 

7:10 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

29:56 

36:15 

36:17 

38:17 

47:08 

47:10 

49:10 

58:37 

58:50 
59:50 

WATERMARK fOR wEEK ENDING. November 11, 197 2 
CYCLE NO. 7 2 4 PROGRAM 7 Of 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _;2::.;b::.._ ___ -:---927 N. La Cienega Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 
Ph: (213) 659-3834 

PAGE N0.------=4:..----

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#19 - STARTING ALL OVER AGAIN - Mel & Tim 
TALK UNIT 
#18 - THUNDER AND LIGHTNING - Chi Coltrane 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#17 - BEN - Michael Jackson 
TALK UNIT 
#16 - SUMMER BREEZE - Seals & Crofts 
TALK UNIT 
#15 - GOOD TIME CHARLIE'S GOT THE BLUES - Danny 
TALK UNIT O'Keefe 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#14 - BURNING LOVE - Elvis Presley 
TALK UNIT 
#13 - PAPA WAS A ROLLIN' STONE - Temptations 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:44 
THEME TO: 58:50 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:44 

LOCAL INSERT: C-6 
STATION I.D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

6:21 

2:00 

8:53 

2:00 

9:27 

:60 
:10 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

00:00 

7:31 

7:33 

9:33 

19:18 

19:20 

21:20 

28:59 

29:01 
29:11 

J,t:4TEFWtARH 
927 N. La Cienega Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 
Ph: (213) 659-3834 

fOR wEEK ENDING. November 11' 19 7 2 
CYCLE NO. 7 2 4 PROGRAM 7 Of 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO _:3~a=------,--
PAGE N0.-~5~--

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

THEME & OPENING OF PART 111 
TALK UNIT 
#12 - IF I COULD REACH YOU - Fifth Dimension 
TALK UNIT 
#11 - LISTEN TO THE MUSIC - Doobie Brothers 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-1 

LOGO: A~RICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#10 - WITCHY WOMAN - Eagles 
TALK UNIT 
#9 - CONVENTION '72 - Delegates 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-2 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#8 - I AM WOMAN - Helen Reddy 
TALK UNIT 
#7 - MY DING-A-LING - Chuck Berry 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

STATION 1.0.: 
LOCAl: INSERT: C-3 

RUNNING 
TIME 

7:33 

2:00 

9:47 

2:00 

7:41 

:10 
2:00 



SCHEDULED 
START TIME 

31:11 

39:14 

39:16 

41:16 

49:06 

49:08 

51:08 

57:44 

58:40 
59:40 

' .. 
••1..4ft'DJ.11U!JU il'lw ~rv,...,n 

FoR we~K ENotNG, November 11 , 19 7 2 
CYCLE NO. 7 24 PROGRAM_7_0F 13 

927 N. La Cienega Blvd. 
Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 
Ph: (213) 659-3834 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO ....:3::..;b=-.-___ -::---
PAGE N0._._6,;__ __ 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#6 - GARDEN PARTY - Rick Nelson 
TALK UNIT 
#5 - I'LL BE AROUND- Spinners 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-4 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 
#4 - FREDDIE'S DEAD - Curtis 
TALK UNIT 
#3 - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME 
TALK UNIT 
LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST 

LOCAL INSERT: C-5 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
TALK UNIT 

Mayfield 

- Lobo 

#2 - NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN - Moody Blues 
TALK UNIT 
#1 - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW - Johnny Nash 
TALK UNIT 
THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:13 
THEME TO: 58:40 
EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:13 

LOCAL INSERT: C-6 
STATION I. D. : 

RUNNING 
TIME 

8:05 

2:00 

7:52 

2:00 

6:36 

:60 
:10 


