

FOR WEEK ENDING November 11, 1972

CYCLE NO. 724 PROGRAM 7 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 1a

PAGE NO. 1

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
4			
00:00	\$,	THEME & OPENING OF PART 1 TALK UNIT	
		#40 - USE ME - Bill Withers TALK UNIT #39 - WHY - Donny Osmond	6:44
6:42	1	TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
·			
6:44		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
8:44		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40	
		TALK UNIT #38 - ROCKIN' PNEUMONIA & THE BOOGIE WOOGIE FLU	
		TALK UNIT - Johnny Rivers #37 - ALL THE YOUNG DUDES - Mott the Hoople	10:39
		TALK UNIT #36 - CLAIR - Gilbert O'Sullivan TALK UNIT	
19:21		LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
19:23		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
21:23		T.000	
21:23		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	
		#35 - ROCK 'N' ROLL SOUL - Grand Funk Railroad	7:11
28:32	ė	#34 - DON'T DO IT - The Band TALK UNIT	
40:32		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
28:34 28:44		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10 2:00

Regulanshow



VATERAARK 927 N. La Cienega Blvd. Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 Ph: (213) 659-3834

FOR WEEK ENDING: November 11, 1972

CYCLE NO. 724

PROGRAM 7 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 1b

PAGE NO. 2

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
30:44		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #33 - SOMETHING'S WRONG WITH ME - Austin	
36 : 51		TALK UNIT #32 - CRAZY HORSES - Osmonds TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	6:09
36:53		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
38:53	N.	LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #31 - FUNNY FACE - Donna Fargo	
47:37		TALK UNIT #30 - OPERATOR - Jim Croce TALK UNIT #29 - LOVING YOU JUST CROSSED MY MIND - Sam TALK UNIT Neely LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	8:46
47:39		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
49:39 58:05		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #28 - AMERICAN CITY SUITE - Cashman & West TALK UNIT #27 - IT NEVER RAINS IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA - TALK UNIT Albert Hammond THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:12 THEME TO: 58:40 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:12	8:26
58:40 59:40		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	:60 :10



WATERWARK 927 N. La Cienega Blvd.

927 N. La Cienega Blvd. Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 Ph: (213) 659-3834 FOR WEEK ENDING November 11, 1972

CYCLE NO. 724 PROGRAM 7 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2a

PAGE NO. 3

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	
		#26 - ELECTED - Alice Cooper	
		TALK UNIT	7:18
		#25 - I'M STONE IN LOVE WITH YOU - Stylistics TALK UNIT	
7:16	· .	LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
	·		
7:18		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
9:18		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40	
		TALK UNIT	
:		#24 - VENTURA HIGHWAY - America	
	:	#23 - SPACE MAN - Nilsson	9:18
	·	TALK UNIT #22 - I BELIEVE IN MUSIC - Gallery	
		TALK UNIT	•
18:34		LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
18:36		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
20:36		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	***************************************
•		#21 - YOU OUGHT TO BE WITH ME - Al Green	
		TALK UNIT	7:10
		#20 - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW - Harold TALK UNIT Melvin & the Blue Notes	
27:44		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
27:46		STATION I.D.:	:10
27:56		LOCAL INSERT: C-3	2:00



WATERNARK 927 N. La Cienega Blvd. Los Angeles, Ca. 90069 Ph: (213) 659-3834

FOR WEEK ENDING. November 11, 1972

CYCLE NO. 724 FROGRAM 7 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 2b

PAGE NO. 4

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
29:56		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40	
	·	TALK UNIT #19 - STARTING ALL OVER AGAIN - Mel & Tim	
		TALK UNIT	6:21
		#18 - THUNDER AND LIGHTNING - Chi Coltrane TALK UNIT	
36:15	·	LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
	·		
36:17		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
38:17		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40	
	·	TALK UNIT	
		#17 - BEN - Michael Jackson TALK UNIT	2 ·
		#16 - SUMMER BREEZE - Seals & Crofts	8:53
47:08		TALK UNIT #15 - GOOD TIME CHARLIE'S GOT THE BLUES - Danny TALK UNIT O'Keefe LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
47:08		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
47:10		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
49:10		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	
		#14 - BURNING LOVE - Elvis Presley	
	%	TALK UNIT #13 - PAPA WAS A ROLLIN' STONE - Temptations	9:27
58:37		TALK UNIT	
20:37		THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:44 THEME TO: 58:50 EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:44	
58:50		LOCAL INSERT: C-6	:60
59:50		STATION I.D.:	:10



FOR WEEK ENDING: November 11, 1972

CYCLE NO. 724 PROGRAM 7 OF 13

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3a

PAGE NO. 5

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
00:00		THEME & OPENING OF PART 111	
		TALK UNIT #12 - IF I COULD REACH YOU - Fifth Dimension	e de la companya de l
		TALK UNIT	7:33
,		#11 - LISTEN TO THE MUSIC - Doobie Brothers TALK UNIT	
7:31		LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
			٠.
7:33		LOCAL INSERT: C-1	2:00
9:33		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	
·		#10 - WITCHY WOMAN - Eagles TALK UNIT	9:47
·		#9 - CONVENTION '72 - Delegates	J. 47
19:18		TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
19:20		LOCAL INSERT: C-2	2:00
21:20		LOCO. MEDICAN MOD. 40	
21.20		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	
		#8 - I AM WOMAN - Helen Reddy TALK UNIT	· .
		#7 - MY DING-A-LING - Chuck Berry	7:41
28:59		TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	
		LOGO. CHELL B COAD! TO COAD!	
29:01 29:11		STATION I.D.: LOCAL INSERT: C-3	:10



FOR WEEK ENDING: November 11, 1972

CYCLE NO. 724

DISC & HALF HOUR NO 3b

PAGE NO. 6

SCHEDULED START TIME	ACTUAL TIME	ELEMENT	RUNNING TIME
31:11		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #6 - GARDEN PARTY - Rick Nelson	
		TALK UNIT #5 - I'LL BE AROUND - Spinners	8:05
39:14		TALK UNIT LOGO: HITS FROM COAST TO COAST	
39:16		LOCAL INSERT: C-4	2:00
41:16		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT #4 - FREDDIE'S DEAD - Curtis Mayfield	
49:06		#4 - FREDDIE S DEAD - CUICIS MAYITEIG TALK UNIT #3 - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME - Lobo TALK UNIT LOGO: CASEY'S COAST TO COAST	7:52
			14.1
49:08		LOCAL INSERT: C-5	2:00
51:08		LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 TALK UNIT	
		#2 - NIGHTS IN WHITE SATIN - Moody Blues TALK UNIT #1 - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW - Johnny Nash	6: 36
57:44	1	TALK UNIT THEME UP & UNDER W/TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 58:13 THEME TO: 58:40	
w w		EMERGENCY THEME RUNOUT TO: 59:13	
58:40 59:40		LOCAL INSERT: C-6 STATION I.D.:	:60 :10